

1st Annual Klein Cain Swing Your Sticks Tournament

Klein Cain High School Softball and Golf Booster Clubs Spring Cypress Road Spring, TX 77379

Dear Local Business Owner,

I am writing on behalf of the Klein Cain Softball and Golf Booster Clubs to request a donation to the First Annual Klein Cain Golf Classic and Silent Auction to be held on *Sunday, October 27, 2019* at Gleannloch Pines Golf Club.

Our mission is to help build moral character, academic excellence and physical conditioning in our athletes through competition, community involvement, fundraising and mentoring.

Fundraising efforts by the booster clubs will seed the financial commitments required to produce the highest quality program. Through the softball and golf programs, we will graduate students who posses not only high academic standards but also skills in leadership.

Each year, we have been very fortunate to receive wonderful donations from area businesses to help sponsor events at Klein Cain. This year, we are requesting your support through donating any of the following:

- > \$250 for Pin Sponsor (name to appear on pin flag on golf course during tournament and then given to business to display)
- ➤ \$125 for Hole Sponsor (sign to appear on tee box during tournament)
- An item or gift certificate for our Silent Auction
- ➤ An item for our raffle
- ➤ Gift cards for prizes and/or Silent Auction (any business donating 4 (\$25) gift cards is an automatic Hole Sponsor)

All Contributors to our **Golf Classic and Silent Auction** will be thanked at the day of the tournament and on softball and golf websites and social media. (including website and community Facebook pages).

All funds earned from the **Golf Classic and Silent Auction** go directly back to our players. We provide scholarships to current students for college, tournament entry fees, equipment, training tools, and transportation costs are just among the few things that are needed to help enrich our program.

The Klein Cain Softball and Booster clubs are tax-exempt organization (certificate # 1-76-0550047-3). Donation receipts will be mailed upon request. If you are able to help, please call me at 281-455-6453 so that I can pick up your donation.

I look forward to hearing from you. Thank you for your help in enriching our school!



1st Annual Klein Cain Swing Your Sticks Tournament

Klein Cain High School Softball and Golf Booster Clubs Spring Cypress Road Spring, TX 77379

Our mission is to help build moral character, academic excellence and physical conditioning in our athletes through competition, community involvement, fundraising and mentoring.

Fundraising efforts by the booster clubs will seed the financial commitments required to produce the highest quality program. Through the softball and golf programs, we will graduate students who possess not only high academic standards but also skills in leadership.

Hurricane Level - \$2000

- o Team of Four in Annual Golf Tournament
- o Name / Business sign placed at Athletic Field by Concessions at Klein Cain HS
- o Name / Business announced at every home softball game
- o Name or Logo on Banner at Registration at Golf Tournament
- Pin Flag at the Golf Tournament
- o Name / Business Sign at Hole at Golf Tournament
- o Name / Business announced at dinner at Golf Tournament
- o Name / Business recognized on the Softball and Golf Websites and on Social Media

Masters Level-\$1000

- o Name / Business sign placed at Athletic Field by Concessions at Klein Cain HS
- o Name / Business Sign at Hole at Golf Tournament
- o Name / Business announced at dinner at Golf Tournament
- o Name / Business recognized on the Softball and Golf Websites and on Social Media

All of the following sponsorships will be recognized on the Softball and Golf Websites and on Social Media

Dinner Sponsor - \$500 Golf Cart Sponsor \$500 Business / Family Hole Sponsor - \$125 Driving Range Sponsor - \$500 Snack / Drink Sponsor - \$250 Business or Family Pin Flag - \$250

Heather Byrd VP of Fundraising 281-455-6453 sbhob@att.net



Family Name /Company Name_

KLEIN CAIN GOLF CLASSIC

SUPPORTING KCHS GOLF AND SOFTBALL

REGISTRATION/SPONSOR FORM

Sunday, October 27, 2019 @ Gleannloch Pines Golf Club Please register and pay by Tuesday, October 1st to guarantee your spot!

Phone:	e-mail:
4 Person Team: Adults	\$400 /Students \$350 (circle one)
Name 1	a maile
Pnone:	e-maii:
Name 2	e-mail:
Name 3	e-mail:
Name 4	G-man
Phone:	e-mail:
Masters Level Sponsor - Name as it is to appear on Sign	\$1000
Dinner Sponsor - \$500	
Name as it is to appear on Sign	
Driving Range Sponsor -	
Name as it is to appear on SignSnack/Drink Station Spo	
Name as it is to appear on Sign	
Business OR Family PIN	Sponsor - \$250
Name as it is to appear on Flag	
Name as it is to appear on Flag_ Business OR Family HOL	-E Sponsor - \$125
0-	•

Please complete this application and return it with payment to:

Klein Cain Golf & Softball Golf Classic, c/o Heather Byrd 1515 Leedscastle Manor, Spring, Texas 77379

Please make checks payable to Klein Cain Softball Booster

Pay via Paypal - https://www.paypal.me/CainSoftball or Venmo "KCHSGolf-Booster"
Klein Cain HS Golf Booster is a 501 (3)c non-profit organization
Questions? Contact Heather Byrd @ 281-455-6453 or kleinCainGolf@gmail.com